SHORT MEssAGEISEQVIE

1 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 8:25:51 PM(UTC-4) Outgoing Sent Ok coming out Yes

2 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 8:25:04 PM(UTC-4) Incoming  9/2/2014 9/2/2014 8:25:08 PM(UTC-4) Inbox Read I'm here outside Yes

3 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 8:24:.04 PM(UTC-4) Outgoing Sent Sent Hi are you close by? Yes

4 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 7:08:20 PM(UTC-4) Outgoing Sent Sent Yes you can use it with wifi. | think it's 4" by Yes
6"

5 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 1:56:48 PM(UTC-4) Outgoing Sent Sent Hypoaliergenic they don't shed. They had ~ Yes
their shots and dewormed.

6 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 1:56:14 PM(UTC-4) Outgoing Sent Sent Poodle and Yorkie mix Yes

7 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 1:55:07 PM(UTC-4) Incoming  9/2/2014 9/2/2014 1:55:28 PM(UTC-4) Inbox Read | dont get paid till Thursday. | will | st have : Yes

to call on Thursday to see if u still have him.
| have always wanted a yorkie. R they full or

8 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 1:50:01 PM(UTC-4) Outgoing Sent Sent Ok when would you like to pick him up Yes

9 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 1:49:03 PM(UTC-4) incoming  9/2/2014 9/2/2014 1:49:03 PM(UTC-4) Inbox Read ] want one that will be small and a puppy.  Yes

10 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 1:46:33 PM(UTC-4) Outgoing ' Sent Sent | probably sent pics of different ones | have. Yes
| have a few. Do you want the Black and

11 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 1:45:49 PM(UTC-4) Incoming  9/2/2014 9/2/2014 1:45:49 PM(UTC-4) Inbox Read The other pic u sent me he looked black Yes

12 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 1:43:00 PM(UTC-4) Incoming  9/2/2014 9/2/2014 1:44:32 PM(UTC-4) Inbox Read Black and tan one u r holding Yes

13 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 10:55:34 AM(UTC-4) Outgoing Sent Sent 7719 hatteras drive Yes

14 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 9:51:41 AM(UTC-4) Outgoing Sent Sent | have 2 gold brackets. A gold ring both Yes
have diamonds. Ear rings and a silver

15 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 9:50:48 AM(UTC-4) Incoming . 9/2/2014 9/2/2014 9:50:52 AM(UTC-4) Inbox Read What do you have and what area are you  Yes
in. 1 am interested.

16 8/29/2014 8/29/2014 8:37:27 PM(UTC-4) Incoming  8/29/2014 8/29/2014 8:37:27 PM(UTC-4) Inbox Read If you can somehow save one of the yorkie Yes
for a little. | can give you 75 cash,

17 8/29/2014 8/29/2014 8:31:20 PM(UTC-4) Incoming ~ 8/29/2014 8/29/2014 8:31:20 PM(UTC-4) Inbox Read (3/3) se the little guy is just too cute Yes

18 8/29/2014 8/29/2014 8:31:19 PM(UTC-4) Incoming  8/29/2014 8/29/2014 8:31:19 PM(UTC-4) Inbox Read (2/3) willing to trade for a HD Nikon Yes

Camera worth 250 brand new ? Or hold the
camera as collateral until Thursday? | dont
want to miss this opportunity becau
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8/29/2014

8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014 8:30:17 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 8:27:01 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 8:26:37 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 8:25:03 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 8:24:39 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 8:23:23 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 8:23:13 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 7:26:22 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 6:45:19 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 6:44:39 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 6:44:03 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 6:41:37 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 6:41:04 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 6:40:00 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 5:50:33 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 5:50:22 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 5:45:57 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 5:45:32 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 5:41:04 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 5:25:27 PM(UTC-4)

Incoming

Outgoing
Incoming
QOutgoing
Incoming
Incoming
Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing
Incoming
Qutgoing
Incoming
Outgoing
Incoming
Incoming
Outgoing
Outgoing
Incoming

Incoming

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014 8:30:17 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 8:26:37 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 8:24:39 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 8:23:23 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 6:44:27 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 6:41:16 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 5:50:33 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 5:50:31 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 5:41:04 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 5:25:36 PM(UTC-4)

Inbox

Sent

Inbox

Sent

Inbox

Inbox

Sent

Sent

Sent

Sent

Inbox

Sent

Inbox

Sent

Inbox

Inbox

Sent

Sent

Inbox

Inbox

Read

Sent

Read

Sent

Read

Read

Sent

Sent

Sent

Sent

Read

Sent

Read

Sent

Read

Read

Sent

Sent

Read

Read

(1/3) Yay thank you so much | am very
interested ! | get paid thursday how ever . |
was wondering .. would you be able to hold

it until Thursday or would you be
Male about a month old

How old are they ? And is it male or female

?
Yes

Oh they are a yorkie poodle mix?

Im very interested on getting one of the
yorkie. The small black n Brown :)

Yorkie and poodie

Hey what time will you be here
Hudson

7719 hatteras drive

What's the address

Sure

Great can | come get the smaliest all black

one

The smallest one is a month old and The

rest are a few months old
Tomorrow around 7 or 8

The one | sent you.
2 all black but they look different

1 all black

Hey do you have all blacks or black and

brown

Ok. Thanks so much. See you then

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014 5:17:16 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 5:16:55 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 5:15:26 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 5:14:57 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 4:59:00 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 4:57:58 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 4:57:15 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 4:56:46 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 4:56:34 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 4:56:01 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 4:55:50 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 3:44:04 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 3:43:44 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 3:42:36 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 3:41:56 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 3:39:47 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 3:38:42 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 3:35:20 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 3:34:57 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 3:31:32 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 2:35:48 PM(UTC-4)

Qutgoing
Incoming
QOutgoing
QOutgoing
Incoming
Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing
Incoming
Incoming
Outgoing
Incoming
Outgoing

Incoming

Outgoing
Incoming
Qutgoing
Incoming
Incoming

Outgoing

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014 5:17:00 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 4:59:11 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 4:56:06 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 4:55:50 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 3:43:56 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 3:42:00 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 3:39:36 PM(UTC-4)

8/20/2014 3:35:09 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 3:35:09 PM(UTC-4)

Sent
Inbox
Sent
Sent
inbox
Sent
Sent
Sent
Sent
Inbox
Inbox
Sent
Inbox
Sent

Inbox

Sent
Inbox
Sent
Inbox
Inbox

Sent

Sent

Read

Sent

Sent

Read

Sent

Sent

Sent

Sent

Read

Read

Sent

Read

Sent

Read

Sent

Read

Sent

Read

Read

Sent

Ok
that's dine I'm 15 min away | want three

There's only boys left. People have been
coming all day
Hey what dogs did you want?

So no recipe proving that you got them.

All of them are mixed poodle they're all
hypoallergenic they don't shed

The black ones are poodle and something
else small

Shots and dewormed

Poodle and something else small. They're a
month old
What kind are the puppies?...how old?

what kind of mix is the one in the 4th
picture?
Ok

see you in a bit

Ok

I'm ready to come get the three puppies a
little early if that's OK | can head that way
now I'll be there about 530 give or take

9

Ok cool how many pups are left

Yea

?

Hey almost there u said camel menthol

green box right
Ok

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014
8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/20/2014 1:10:23 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 12:56:08 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:55:07 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:54:37 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:54:15 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:53:38 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:52:58 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:52:39 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:51:57 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:49:25 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:49:09 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:48:58 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:47:05 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:46:59 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:46:52 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:46:45 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:45:36 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:43:01 PM(UTC-4)
8/29/2014 12:42:55 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 12:42:39 PM(UTC-4)

Incoming
Incoming
Incoming
Outgoing
Incoming
Outgoing
Incoming
Outgoing
Incoming
Outgoing
Outgoing
Incoming
Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing
Incoming
Incoming
Outgoing
Outgoing

Incoming

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014

8/29/2014 1:10:34 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 1:02:10 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 12:58:46 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 12:54:28 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 12:53:04 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 12:52:15 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 12:49:16 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 12:46:50 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 12:46:55 PM(UTC-4)

8/29/2014 12:42:51 PM(UTC-4)

Inbox

Inbox

Inbox

Sent

Inbox

Sent

Inbox

Sent

Inbox

Sent

Sent

Inbox

Sent

Sent

Sent

Inbox

Inbox

Sent

Sent

Inbox

Read

Read

Read

Sent

Read

Sent

Read

Sent

Read

Sent

Sent

Read

Sent

Sent

Sent

Read

Read

Sent

Sent

Read

Ok let me see if | can get there today
can | get a address

Ok please hold 4 of them I'm driving very
far an try to make sure 2 are females
Sure

cool I'm so excited is six OK

Mix with poodle and something else. We
can meet anytime but they will go fast
Ok great will you be available in the
morning? Also what breed are they
Boys and girls

i can be there around six | will need a
address are there three girls

Ok

Ok

so cute I'd like three | can.come tonight
Yes

Yes

7719 hatteras dr Hudson fl

you still have puppies

(2/2) m work would like one possible two
Ok

They're hair isn't long is kinda short

Can you call me and can | come now

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



