SHORT MESSAGENGERVICE

SHOR	T MESSAGEN SEL		71 227	Read-Date	FOR THE STATE OF T	Folder	Status	Message Market Market	Deleted
1	9/2/2014	Time 9/2/2014 8:25:51 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing	Read-Date	- Reau-Time	Sent	Sent		Yes
2	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 8:25:04 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 8:25:08 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	I'm here outside	Yes
3	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 8:24:04 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Hi are you close by?	Yes
4	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 7:08:20 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Yes you can use it with wifi. I think it's 4" by 6"	Yes
5 · ·	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 1:56:48 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	•	Yes
6	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 1:56:14 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Poodle and Yorkie mix	Yes
7	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 1:55:07 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 1:55:28 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	to call on Thursday to see if u still have him.	
8	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 1:50:01 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	I have always wanted a yorkie. R they full or Ok when would you like to pick him up	Yes
9 1 2	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 1:49:03 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 1:49:03 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	I want one that will be small and a puppy.	Yes
10	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 1:46:33 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	I probably sent pics of different ones I have. I have a few. Do you want the Black and	Yes
11	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 1:45:49 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 1:45:49 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	The other pic u sent me he looked black	Yes
12	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 1:43:00 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 1:44:32 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	Black and tan one u r holding	Yes
13	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 10:55:34 AM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	7719 hatteras drive	Yes
14	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 9:51:41 AM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	I have 2 gold brackets. A gold ring both have diamonds. Ear rings and a silver	Yes
15	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 9:50:48 AM(UTC-4)	Incoming	9/2/2014	9/2/2014 9:50:52 AM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	What do you have and what area are you in. I am interested.	Yes
16	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:37:27 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:37:27 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	If you can somehow save one of the yorkie for a little. I can give you 75 cash.	Yes
17	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:31:20 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:31:20 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	(3/3) se the little guy is just too cute	Yes
18	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:31:19 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:31:19 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	(2/3) willing to trade for a HD Nikon Camera worth 250 brand new? Or hold the camera as collateral until Thursday? I dont want to miss this opportunity becau	

19	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:30:17 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:30:17 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	(1/3) Yay thank you so much I am very interested! I get paid thursday how ever . I was wondering would you be able to hold	Yes
20	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:27:01 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	it until Thursday or would you be Male about a month old	Yes
21	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:26:37 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:26:37 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	How old are they? And is it male or female	Yes
22	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:25:03 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Yes	Yes
23	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:24:39 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:24:39 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	Oh they are a yorkie poodle mix?	Yes
24	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:23:23 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:23:23 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	Im very interested on getting one of the	Yes
25	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 8:23:13 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	yorkie. The small black n Brown :) Yorkie and poodle	Yes
26	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 7:26:22 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Hey what time will you be here	Yes
27	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 6:45:19 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Hudson	Yes
28	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 6:44:39 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	7719 hatteras drive	Yes
29	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 6:44:03 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 6:44:27 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	What's the address	Yes
30	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 6:41:37 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Sure	Yes
31	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 6:41:04 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 6:41:16 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	Great can I come get the smallest all black	Yes
32	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 6:40:00 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	one The smallest one is a month old and The	Yes
33	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:50:33 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:50:33 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	rest are a few months old Tomorrow around 7 or 8	Yes
34	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:50:22 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:50:31 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	The one I sent you.	Yes
35	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:45:57 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	2 all black but they look different	Yes
36	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:45:32 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	1 all black	Yes
37	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:41:04 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:41:04 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	Hey do you have all blacks or black and	Yes
38	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:25:27 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:25:36 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	brown Ok. Thanks so much. See you then	Yes

39	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:17:16 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Ok	Yes
40	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:16:55 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:17:00 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	that's dine I'm 15 min away I want three	Yes
41	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:15:26 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	There's only boys left. People have been coming all day	Yes
42	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 5:14:57 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Hey what dogs did you want?	Yes
43	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 4:59:00 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 4:59:11 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	So no recipe proving that you got them.	Yes
44	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 4:57:58 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	All of them are mixed poodle they're all hypoallergenic they don't shed	Yes
45	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 4:57:15 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent		Yes
46	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 4:56:46 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Shots and dewormed	Yes
47	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 4:56:34 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Poodle and something else small. They're a month old	Yes
48	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 4:56:01 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 4:56:06 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	What kind are the puppies?how old?	Yes
49	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 4:55:50 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 4:55:50 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	what kind of mix is the one in the 4th picture?	Yes
50	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:44:04 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Ok	Yes
51	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:43:44 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:43:56 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	see you in a bit	Yes
52	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:42:36 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Ok	Yes
53	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:41:56 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:42:00 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	I'm ready to come get the three puppies a little early if that's OK I can head that way	Yes
54	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:39:47 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	now I'll be there about 530 give or take 9	Yes
55	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:38:42 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:39:36 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	Ok cool how many pups are left	Yes
56	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:35:20 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Yea	Yes
57	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:34:57 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:35:09 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read		Yes
58	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:31:32 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 3:35:09 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	Hey almost there u said camel menthol	Yes
59	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 2:35:48 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	green box right Ok	Yes
00	J. 20, 20		- <del>-</del>						

60	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 1:10:23 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 1:10:34 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	Ok let me see if I can get there today	Yes
61	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:56:08 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 1:02:10 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	can I get a address	Yes
62	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:55:07 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:58:46 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	Ok please hold 4 of them I'm driving very far an try to make sure 2 are females	Yes
63	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:54:37 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Sure	Yes
64	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:54:15 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:54:28 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	cool I'm so excited is six OK	Yes
65	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:53:38 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Mix with poodle and something else. We can meet anytime but they will go fast	Yes
66	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:52:58 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:53:04 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	Ok great will you be available in the morning? Also what breed are they	Yes
67	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:52:39 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Boys and girls	Yes
68	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:51:57 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:52:15 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	i can be there around six I will need a address are there three girls	Yes
69	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:49:25 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Ok	Yes
70	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:49:09 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Ok 2/1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	Yes
71	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:48:58 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:49:16 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	so cute I'd like three I can come tonight	Yes
72	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:47:05 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Yes	Yes
73	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:46:59 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Yes	Yes
74	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:46:52 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	7719 hatteras dr Hudson fl	Yes
75	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:46:45 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:46:50 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	you still have puppies	Yes
76	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:45:36 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:46:55 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	(2/2) m work would like one possible two	Yes
77	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:43:01 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	Ok	Yes
78	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:42:55 PM(UTC-4)	Outgoing			Sent	Sent	They're hair isn't long is kinda short	Yes
79	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:42:39 PM(UTC-4)	Incoming	8/29/2014	8/29/2014 12:42:51 PM(UTC-4)	Inbox	Read	Can you call me and can I come now	Yes